



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0173-0456      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
**Letting Date:** January 06, 2016 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 12/16/2015 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** EAST HAVEN & ORANGE MAINTENANCE FACILITIES TANK REPLACEMENT      **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,446,145.37	100.00%
2	Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.	\$1,543,690.10	106.75%
3	True Blue Environmental Inc	\$1,666,998.00	115.27%
4	SRS Petroleum Services Corp.	\$1,716,237.60	118.68%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0456      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
**Letting Date:** January 06, 2016      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):**  
**Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** EAST HAVEN & ORANGE MAINTENANCE FACILITIES TANK REPLACEMENT

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0000195	(1.000)	16,981.59000	16,981.59	24,805.00000	24,805.00	42,500.00000	42,500.00
	TEMPORARY MAINTENANCE WORK AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020801	(1.000)	14,122.50000	14,122.50	20,160.00000	20,160.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100069	(1.000)	1,734.33000	1,734.33	750.00000	750.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	REMOVAL OF FUEL TANK(S) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0100072	(1.000)	69,815.60000	69,815.60	30,360.00000	30,360.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0101000	(1.000)	5,250.00000	5,250.00	4,315.00000	4,315.00	4,620.00000	4,620.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0101117	100.000	84.81000	8,481.00	91.35000	9,135.00	47.00000	4,700.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0070	0101143	7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0080	0101185	2.000	6,037.64000	12,075.28	8,225.01000	16,450.02	16,300.00000	32,600.00
	REMOVAL OF HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0177150	(1.000)	898,162.86000	898,162.86	982,437.00000	982,437.00	1,122,969.00000	1,122,969.00
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0201001	(1.000)	53,577.09000	53,577.09	8,315.00000	8,315.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	760.000	16.15000 12,274.00	36.85000 28,006.00	59.00000 44,840.00		
0120	0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton	170.000	60.90000 10,353.00	69.25000 11,772.50	84.00000 14,280.00		
0130	0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	1,306.50000 2,613.00	2,315.00000 4,630.00	3,675.00000 7,350.00		
0140	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	1,220.000	1.00000 1,220.00	6.35000 7,747.00	2.00000 2,440.00		
0150	0202640 2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3.000	1,575.00000 4,725.00	1,015.00000 3,045.00	227.00000 681.00		
0160	0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.	160.000	59.38000 9,500.80	41.10000 6,576.00	45.00000 7,200.00		
0170	0204213 HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	7,770.00000 7,770.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00	31,300.00000 31,300.00		
0180	0205001 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.	70.000	31.50000 2,205.00	27.50000 1,925.00	77.00000 5,390.00		
0190	0205003 TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.	30.000	63.00000 1,890.00	61.25000 1,837.50	122.00000 3,660.00		
0200	0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.	940.000	5.02000 4,718.80	12.75000 11,985.00	8.00000 7,520.00		
0210	0210820 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	500.000	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00	1.00000 500.00		
0220	0212000 SUBBASE c.y.	260.000	56.34000 14,648.40	39.50000 10,270.00	68.00000 17,680.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Connecticut Tank Removal, Inc.		(3) True Blue Environmental Inc		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230	0213100	64.000	56.43000	3,611.52	41.25000	2,640.00	71.00000	4,544.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0240	0214100	263.000	56.26000	14,796.38	60.35000	15,872.05	55.00000	14,465.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0250	0219001	110.000	7.06000	776.60	6.50000	715.00	12.00000	1,320.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0260	0304002	160.000	56.51000	9,041.60	41.25000	6,600.00	64.00000	10,240.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0270	0406172	220.000	191.51000	42,132.20	375.00000	82,500.00	166.00000	36,520.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0280	0406236	90.000	16.84000	1,515.60	16.50000	1,485.00	19.00000	1,710.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0290	0507201	2.000	5,908.46000	11,816.92	9,275.00000	18,550.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0300	0603169	27.000	186.67000	5,040.09	175.00000	4,725.00	176.00000	4,752.00
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0310	0651001	1.000	210.00000	210.00	41.03000	41.03	95.00000	95.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0320	0651743	8.000	262.50000	2,100.00	370.00000	2,960.00	62.00000	496.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0330	0815001	60.000	5.78000	346.80	37.15000	2,229.00	29.00000	1,740.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING		l.f.						
0340	0901003	2.000	2,362.50000	4,725.00	2,375.00000	4,750.00	2,475.00000	4,950.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0350	0901005	52.000	939.75000	48,867.00	1,095.00000	56,940.00	984.00000	51,168.00
BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020	0020801 (1.000)	17,242.40000	17,242.40				
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0030	0100069 (1.000)	2,868.13000	2,868.13				
	REMOVAL OF FUEL TANK(S) ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0040	0100072 (1.000)	54,936.58000	54,936.58				
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0050	0101000 (1.000)	7,101.00000	7,101.00				
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0060	0101117 100.000	58.47000	5,847.00				
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0070	0101143 7,500.000	1.00000	7,500.00				
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0080	0101185 2.000	11,407.68000	22,815.36				
	REMOVAL OF HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0090	0177150 (1.000)	1,164,674.82000	1,164,674.82				
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	0201001 (1.000)	7,918.18000	7,918.18				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0110	0202000 760.000	23.96000	18,209.60				
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0120	0202315 170.000	93.17000	15,838.90				
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0130	0202452 2.000	1,181.27000	2,362.54				
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0140	0202529	1,220.000	4.08000	4,977.60			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0150	0202640	3.000	1,054.86000	3,164.58			
2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0203000	160.000	29.53000	4,724.80			
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							
0170	0204213	(1.000)	25,764.18000	25,764.18			
HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **							
0180	0205001	70.000	26.78000	1,874.60			
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP							
0190	0205003	30.000	62.49000	1,874.70			
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP							
0200	0209001	940.000	12.63000	11,872.20			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE							
0210	0210820	500.000	1.00000	500.00			
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)							
0220	0212000	260.000	30.92000	8,039.20			
SUBBASE							
0230	0213100	64.000	55.19000	3,532.16			
GRANULAR FILL							
0240	0214100	263.000	15.97000	4,200.11			
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL							
0250	0219001	110.000	19.26000	2,118.60			
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
0260	0304002	160.000	61.41000	9,825.60			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0270 0406172 HMA S0.375	220.000 ton	222.85000	49,027.00				
0280 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	90.000 gal	39.07000	3,516.30				
0290 0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	2.000 ea.	9,302.24000	18,604.48				
0300 0603169 PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	27.000 ea.	451.94000	12,202.38				
0310 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	1.000 c.y.	558.27000	558.27				
0320 0651743 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 l.f.	50.66000	405.28				
0330 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	60.000 l.f.	32.81000	1,968.60				
0340 0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	859.14000	1,718.28				
0350 0901005 BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	52.000 ea.	1,283.51000	66,742.52				
0360 0913053 10' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	281.000 l.f.	96.77000	27,192.37				
0370 0913054 6' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 10' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	2,957.80000	5,915.60				
0380 0943001 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	80.000 m.ga	41.48000	3,318.40				





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) SRS Petroleum Services Corp.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0390	0944000	1,140.000	12.54000	14,295.60			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0400	0950005	1,140.000	18.13000	20,668.20			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0410	0969062	9.000	4,766.22000	42,895.98			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0420	0980001	(1.000)	5,471.20000	5,471.20			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,716,237.60			
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,716,237.60</b>			
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							